
JANUARY CLASSES 
 

MS-Leesburg Date  MS-Purcellville Date 

Laser Cutter Basic 1/4, 1/8  Laser Cutter Basic 1/14 

Laser Cutter Rotary none  Laser Cutter Rotary none 

Laser Cutter Advanced none  Laser Cutter Advanced none 

UV Printer 1/17, 1/24    

Sublimation printer none  Woodworking Basic 1/11 

   Woodworking Advanced 1/14 

Woodworking RT 1/9  Metal Shop 1/17 

Woodturning 1/16  EBF 1/25 

Big Red CNC 1/10    

   Welding Gas 1/3 

Tormach   Welding MIG 1/10 x2 

Metal Shop none  Welding TIG none 

     

3D Printing FDM 1/9  Blacksmithing none 

3D Resin Printing none  Ceramics none 

Sewing none  3D Printing FDM none 

   Blast cabinet / Powder coating none 

 
Other classes 

• MS-L Advanced Tablesaw Techniques 

• MS-P Make a Stained Glass Window 

• KidWind 

• MS-L Electronics Night 
 

New Instructors 

• John Johnson (Welding) 

• Rob Donahue (3D Printing FDM) 
 

New classes for the month 

• MS-P Want to be a Bee Keeper? 



Scheduled Events per Month by Type 2023
YTD Events Type Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

225 Red Tool Class 20 21 19 20 22 16 15 16 14 15 24 23
66 Meet up 4 5 5 8 6 7 9 4 2 4 6 6
26 Skills Class 1 3 3 1 4 5 4 4 0 0 1 0
22 Meeting 4 4 0 3 3 0 2 0 3 1 1 1
13 Project Class 2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0
19 Craftwork Class 0 2 1 0 2 1 3 1 2 3 2 2
34 Kid Wind Programs 10 8 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Scouting Programs 9 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

419 50 50 43 35 37 29 34 26 24 24 35 32



Class Registrants per Month by Type 2023
Red Tool Class Skills Class Project Class Craftwork Class

Jan 97 4 6 0
Feb 95 22 11 7
Mar 72 17 1 4
Apr 69 5 4 0
May 76 19 0 7
Jun 53 23 0 1
Jul 58 13 0 10
Aug 62 7 0 4
Sep 49 0 10 5
Oct 53 0 3 9
Nov 87 4 0 7
Dec 83 0 0 8
YTD 684 110 35 47
*Excludes KidWind and Scouting Events (registration not tracked)



Event Registrants per Month by Location 2023
Online Offsite Leesburg Purcellville

Jan 13 0 82 49
Feb 28 0 79 62
Mar 18 0 66 40
Apr 14 0 62 35
May 13 0 61 40
Jun 13 3 33 41
Jul 7 0 71 22
Aug 8 0 50 24
Sep 3 0 33 34
Oct 0 0 28 44
Nov 0 0 62 59
Dec 1 0 61 47
YTD 118 3 688 497
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JAN 2024



Makersmiths Class Request Summary - online form

● Consolidate class requests - Move from individual Slack channels 
to single online Google Form (Supports data driven planning & reporting)

● Promote a single online form for class requests and promote 
across Makersmiths to include the New Member Onboarding 

● Use data to help drive class frequency, future planning & 
instructor development 

● Provide mid-month results to stewards and instructors to support 
class planning for the following month class schedule

● Share results to members via newsletter
● Constructive comments back to the scheduling committee will 

help make improvements to this approach
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Makersmiths Class Request Summary - online form

● 101 requests since June 2023 pilot

Date Requests Unique visitors

Q3 2023 46 26

Q4 2023 21 18

JAN 24’ 34 24
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Monthly results will be shared with stewards and instructors as PDFs to start



Class Requests Q3 2023

POC What course are you interested taking? 'Other' Course Name First Name Last Name eMail
Bo Wernick Ceramics gregory haines gregorylhaines@gmail.com

Brad Hess & John Dubelko RT: Tormach CNC (L) Anthony Lesink ant138@gmail.com
Cody Johnson mcodyjohnson@gmail.com
Dan Schmidt windhunde@gmail.com

Oliver Arend oarend@gmail.com
Brad Hess & Jonathan White RT: CNC Big Red (L) Oliver Arend oarend@gmail.com

Ted MARKSON ted@lumisense.com
Dave Painter RT: Metalshop - Basic (P) Maria Busuioceanu marialovesslen@gmail.com

Wyatt Banks wyattb79@gmail.com
Jessee Maloney RT: Sewing - Basics (L) Colleen Duffy ceduffy@earthlink.net

Jacquelin Grant jsgrant@wileyman.com
Skip Smith skip@makersmiths.org

RT: Sublimation Printing (L) Dan Schmidt windhunde@gmail.com
Mark Millsap mark.millsap@makersmiths.org
ralph pugh ralph.pugh@outlook.com

Jim Waldron RT: Power Hammer (P) Dan Schmidt windhunde@gmail.com
Jim Waldron & Parker Brainard RT: Welding - Gas (P) Dan Schmidt windhunde@gmail.com

RT: Welding - MIG (P) Zach DeSmit zachdesmit@gmail.com
RT: Welding - Stick (P) Spencer James spencerjms@comcast.net
RT: Welding - TIG (P) Ryan Gould xmaslightsrus@gmail.com

John Dubelko & Jessee Maloney RT: Laser Cutter - Basic (L) Zach DeSmit zachdesmit@gmail.com
Ken Fuentecilla & Dawn Stained Glass ralph pugh ralph.pugh@outlook.com

Mike Dewan RT: Woodshop - Basic (L) Dario de Hoyos de_lios@yahoo.com
Joel Pelovitz jpelovitz@comcast.net

RT: Woodshop - Router Table (L) Cody Johnson mcodyjohnson@gmail.com
Mike Tomlin & Melissa Kang RT: UV Printer - Basic (L) Dan Schmidt windhunde@gmail.com

Maria Busuioceanu marialovesslen@gmail.com
Open RT: Blast Cabinet (P) ralph pugh ralph.pugh@outlook.com

RT: Blast Cabinet & Powder Coating (P) Maria Busuioceanu marialovesslen@gmail.com
Tim Cotter Tim.cotter@makersmiths.org

RT: Powder Coating (P) Skip Smith skip@makersmiths.org
Tim Cotter tim.cotter@makersmiths.org

Other Other Home Assistant Mark Millsap why@redundant.farm
Metal lathe Oliver Arend oarend@gmail.com

Painting Miniatures Tim Cotter tim.cotter@makersmiths.org
Scott Silvers RT: 3D Printer - FDM (L)(P) Cody Johnson mcodyjohnson@gmail.com

Squirrl & Jim Waldron RT: Blacksmith - Basic (P) Jacquelin Grant jsgrant@wileyman.com
Tim Cotter Introduction to CAD for 3D Printing Dave Slaughter ddss44@gmail.com

Dilip Patel dilipsdroid@gmail.com
jeff Wilson jw_wvu@yahoo.com



Class Requests Q4 2023

POC What course are you interested taking? 'Other' Course Name First Name Last Name eMail
Brad Hess & John Dubelko RT: Tormach CNC (L) Sally Soles state888@gmail.com

Brad Hess & Jonathan White RT: CNC Big Red (L) George (Randy) Holland rholland@shellbackit.com
Bryan Boston & Ken Fuentecilla RT: Wood turning (L) Anthony Woodhams anthonywoodhams@gmail.com

Dave Painter RT: Woodshop - Basic (P) Mike Keane peachyandwendy@aol.com
Jim Waldron & Parker Brainard RT: Welding - Gas (P) Sydne Iwerks siwerks@gmail.com

RT: Welding - MIG (P) Brad Smith brad.w.smiths@gmail.com
John Dubelko & Jessee Maloney RT: Laser Cutter - Basic (L) Isaac Bowser reswob78@gmail.com

Mary Murphy Murphymaryh@yahoo.com
Ken Fuentecilla & Dawn Stained Glass Christopher Archie carchiemail@gmail.com

Jacqui Grant jsgrant@wileyman.com
Mike Dewan RT: Woodshop - Basic (L) George (Randy) Holland rholland@shellbackit.com

Karley Thurston k.thurston5@gmail.com
Other Other Resin Atinder Kaur atinderathwal@gmail.com

Squirrl & Jim Waldron RT: Blacksmith - Basic (P) Anthony Woodhams anthonywoodhams@gmail.com
Charles Martenis cmartenis@gmail.com

John Solomon jbstexas5@yahoo.com



Class Requestsm - JANUARY 2024

POC What course are you interested taking? 'Other' Course Name First Name Last Name eMail
Brad Hess & John Dubelko RT: Tormach CNC (L) Adam Krepp Adam.Krepp@outlook.com

Brad Hess & Jonathan White RT: CNC Big Red (L) Adam Krepp Adam.Krepp@outlook.com
Bryan Boston & Ken Fuentecilla RT: Wood turning (L) Adam Krepp Adam.Krepp@outlook.com

Dave Painter RT: Woodshop - Basic (P) Adam Krepp Adam.Krepp@outlook.com
Athell Kennedy akenn06@gmail.com
marty mulhern mulhernmj11@gmail.com
Nathan Scott nate@nscott.us
Peter McIntyre peter20164@gmail.com

RT: Woodworking - Advanced (P) Adam Krepp Adam.Krepp@outlook.com
chris cook ccook@flinthill.org

marty mulhern mulhernmj11@gmail.com
Paul Bickford paulb@wileyman.com

Jim Waldron & Parker Brainard RT: Welding - MIG (P) Nicole Lincoln nicolelincoln@yahoo.com
Spencer Sullivan sullyspence@gmail.com
Spencer Sullivan sullyspence@gmail.com

Zach Iwerks siwerks@gmail.com
RT: Welding - TIG (P) Kayla Wolfson kazwolfson@gmail.com

John Dubelko & Jessee Maloney RT: Laser - Advanced Rotary (L) Chris Dinger chrisdinger@live.com
Ken Fuentecilla & Dawn Stained Glass Deanna Crowe deannacrowe1@gmail.com

Ezra Griffith ejgr228@gmail.com
Nicole Galletta njgalletta@gmail.com
Robert Hansen rl.hansen@yahoo.com

Mike Dewan RT: Woodshop - Basic (L) Adam Krepp adam.krepp@outlook.com
Amit Mistry mistry_amit@yahoo.com

Nicole Lincoln nicolelincoln@yahoo.com
Susan Warner SWWARNER@GMAIL.COM
Uzoma Okoye uzomaok@gmail.com

RT: Woodshop - Router Table (L) Adam Krepp Adam.Krepp@outlook.com
Harry Dickerson Dickerson5452@gmail.com

Other Other Introduction to CAD for 3D Printing Albert Lingelbach alingelb@yahoo.com
Scott Silvers RT: 3D Printer - FDM (L)(P) Kayla Wolfson kazwolfson@gmail.com

Samuel Choi schoi07@vt.edu
Tony Buffington tonybuffington3@gmail.com
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